GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF FINANCE
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES
LOK SABHA
UN-STARRED QUESTION No. 1691
TO BE ANSWERED ON 27 JULY 2018 (FRIDAY)/SHRAVANA 5, 1940 (SAKA)

Opening a New Branch
1691. DR. RAVINDRA KUMAR RAY:
Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the opening a new branch of Union Bank of India at Saria in Giridih district
of Jharkhand was approved last year itself;

(b) if so, the reasons for not opening of the branch till date; and
(c) the time by which the branch is likely to be opened by the bank?
Answer
The Minister of State in the Ministry of Finance
(SHRI SHIV PRATAP SHUKLA)

(a) As per the information provided by the Union Bank of India, no proposal for opening of
new branch at Saria in Giridih District of Jharkhand was approved last year.

(b) & (¢) Does not arise.
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